Filipino citizen, with residence and post office address at Barangay
Sandalan, Ibaan, Batangas to Lot 862-B, Cad-492, Ibaan Cadastre, Plan
CSD-04-029960-D, situated in Barangay Sandalan, Municipality of Ibaan,
Province of Batangas described in Technical Description as Annex “F” and
containing an area of Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen
(22,415) square meters and directing the said parcel of land be brought
under the operation of the Property Registration Decree PD 1529 as
amended. Once this decision becomes final, let an order issue directing
the Director of Land Registration Authority, Quezon City to issue [a]